framework model and hypotheses concerning the relationships among the variables – Perception, Awareness, and 

Understanding of Muslim’s Account holder’s in conventional bank to purchase Islamic bank products were posited 

and tested. Data was collected using hand delivery questionnaire survey approach. Using simple random sampling 

procedure, three hundred and eighty five (385) respondents both male and female were selected to participate in this 

study. Factor analysis, Pearson correlation, multiple regression methods of data analysis were utilized for hypotheses 

testing. The results of the correlation revealed that Perception, Awareness and Understanding are positively